STATE OF FLORIDA
CITY OF NAPLES
CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

I, Karla Gibbs __, Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose and
state as follows under oath:

a. | am the Secretary for the Board of the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board,;

b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail, or hand delivered before the
Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on _August 24, 2017 _ for the following

cases:

Case # 17-406473

Case # 17-406549

Case # 17-406547

Case # 17-406562

Case # 17-406563

Case#t 17-406534

Case # 17-406535

Case # 17-406536

Case # 17-406537

OWNER(S): Gurmeet S. Dhillon and Lisa A. Hansen;
LOCATION: 490 Banyan Boulevard; VIOLATION: Section 16-
112. Florida Building Code Adopted; amendments. Section
105 Permits 105.1 Required

OWNER(S): Eric and Christine Siegel; LOCATION: 1334 Crayton
Road; VIOLATION: Section 16-112. Florida Building Code
Adopted; amendments. Section 105 Permits 105.1 Required

OWNER(S): Thomas Devine and Anne Carracino; LOCATION:
3110 Green Dolphin Lane; VIOLATION: Section 16-112. Florida
Building Code Adopted; amendments. Section 105 Permits
105.1 Required

CONTRACTOR: Steve Theriault, President/Registered Agent,
Naples Generator, Inc.; LOCATION: 2168 South Winds Drive;
VIOLATION: Section 24-81. Florida Fire Prevention Code

adopted

CONTRACTOR: Steve Theriault, President/Registered Agent,
Naples Generator, Inc.; LOCATION: 2168 South Winds Drive;
VIOLATION: Section 16-112. Florida Building Code Adopted;
amendments. Section 105 Permits 105.1 Required

OWNER: Noranne J. Hogue; LOCATION: 1122 Rordon Avenue;
VIOLATION: Section 22-32. Animals

OWNER: Noranne J. Hogue; LOCATION: 1122 Rordon Avenue;
VIOLATION: Section 16-289. Unsightly Conditions

OWNER: Noranne J. Hogue; LOCATION: 1122 Rordon Avenue;
VIOLATION: Section 16-285(b)(20). High Grass

OWNER: Noranne J. Hogue; LOCATION: 1122 Rordon Avenue;
VIOLATION: Section 16-289(1) Unsightly Conditions



Case # 17-406489 OWNER: Thomas N Kelleher; LOCATION: 1273 11th Street N;
VIOLATION: Sec. 16-285(b)(24) Property Maintenance —
fences and walls

Case # 17-406490 OWNER: Thomas N Kelleher; LOCATION: 1273 11th Street N;
VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289 Unsightly conditions

Case # 17-406491 OWNER: Thomas N Kelleher; LOCATION: 1273 11th Street N,
VIOLATION: Sec. 16-285(b)(22) Residential and commercial
property maintenance — trees

Case # 17-406492 OWNER: Thomas N Kelleher; LOCATION: 1273 11th Street N;
VIOLATION: Sec. 16-285(b)(18) Swimming pools

C. Notice has also been posted at the property of the alleged violation, if required, and at
the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples, FL 34102-5070.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this _ 14th day of _ August , 2017

Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board
State of Florida
Collier County, ss.

Sworn Q( affirmed and signed before me on August 14, 2017 by _ Karla Gibbs
Personally known ___ X
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